W
ire
/A
cc
W
ire
 &
 A

te
d
Type coded
ceramic insulator
Color coded tape
to hold ceramic
insulators
T/C Elements
T/C Elements, Base Metal
Straight  90°
Gauge Tube* Single Dual Single Dual
8
24 or 30 A-11727
41 A-11888
A-11712
A-11809
42 A-11711 A-10462
14 or 20
41 A-11888 A-11809
A-10504
42 A-11711 A-11712 A-10462
  *These are codes that appear in Fields 5, 6 of the sensor model number.
  They are defined as follows:
  24 - 11/16" o.d. high temperature Mullite
  30 - 11/16" o.d. aluminum oxide
  41 - 1-1/4" o.d. ceramic coated steel
  42 - 1-1/4" o.d. ceramic coated steel with spring
W
ire
 &
 A
cc
es
so
rie
s
Page 6-16 Distributed Worldwide by www.mcgoff-bethune.com                              1110-PD-001-0-00
Compatible base metal element codes (Field 4) are shown in the table below for each
protection tube/wire gauge combination.
I = I, 2, 3, 4
H = H, 5, 6
Element Compatibility
Element construction code O (Field 4) defines non-insulated (bare)elements for which the
user must provide suitable insulation.
HL
2-1/2"
S
tr
ai
gh
t,
ba
re
T/C Elements
Element Construction (continued)
Construction codes  L and J (Field 4) define ceramic insulated elements which

CL - Length “CL” in whole inches
Fields 13, 14, 15.  RESERVED
Ordering Information
Complete this part number, then obtain price from tables on following pages.  Straight
element part numbers are listed first, followed by 90° element part numbers.
T/C Elements
Note: “I” is the letter “I,”
not the numeral “1.”
W
ire
/A
cc
W
ire
 &
 A
cc
es
so
rie
s
1110-PD-001-0-00 Distributed Worldwide by www.mcgoff-bethune.com                                       Page 6-19
T/C Element Price Table
E082- 000HL-000-0-00
E083- 000HL-000-0-00
E084- 000HL-000-0-00
E085- 000HL-000-0-00
E086- 000HL-000-0-00
E08B- 000HL-000-0-00
E08H- 000HL-000-0-00
E08I- 000HL-000-0-00
E08O-000HL-000-0-00
E092- 000HL-000-0-00
E093- 000HL-000-0-00
E094- 000HL-000-0-00
E095- 000HL-000-0-00
E096- 000HL-000-0-00
E09B- 000HL-000-0-00
E09H- 000HL-000-0-00
E09I- 000HL-000-0-00
E09O-000HL-000-0-00
E142- 000HL-000-0-00
E143- 000HL-000-0-00
E144- 000HL-000-0-00
E145- 000HL-000-0-00
E146- 000HL-000-0-00
E14B- 000HL-000-0-00
E14H- 000HL-000-0-00
E14I- 000HL-000-0-00
E14O-000HL-000-0-00
E152- 000HL-000-0-00
E153- 000HL-000-0-00
E154- 000HL-000-0-00
E155- 000HL-000-0-00
E156- 000HL-000-0-00
E15B- 000HL-000-0-00
E15H- 000HL-000-0-00
E15I- 000HL-000-0-00
E15O-000HL-000-0-00
E202- 000HL-000-0-00
E203- 000HL-000-0-00
E204- 000HL-000-0-00
E205- 000HL-000-0-00
E206- 000HL-000-0-00
E20B- 000HL-000-0-00
E20H- 000HL-000-0-00
E20I- 000HL-000-0-00
E20O-000HL-000-0-00
T/C Elements
Straight Elements First 12” Ea. Add’l 6”
Note: in this list

1110-PD-001-0-00 Distributed Worldwide by www.mcgoff-bethune.com                                 Page 6-25
Schedule: S6
Ordering Information
Complete this part number, then obtain price from the tables on following pages.
Introduction
Code 24, 30 Tubes Element is insulated with a single hole 51-009 insulator on the positive leg only.
Code 41, 42 Tubes Straight elements:  Leads have approximately 2” of insulating beads at cold end to provide
flexibility required by ceramic coated steel tubes (code 42).  8 gauge element  uses 51-052
insulators
90° Elements:  Code 41 protection tube requires a special 8 gauge element because of its
small inside diameter.  Code 42 protection tube requires special elements because of the
spring extension which requires a bead section about 10” long.
T/C Elements
Thermocouple Elements
Special Assemblies
, ,
Model No. 0 0 0 A -      -    -  -
Field No.           1  2  3  4      5   6   7    8   9     10 11 12     13    14  15
Fields 1 through 3.  RESERVED
Fields 4 through 9.  BASE MODEL
Specify Field 13 first
Field 10.  THERMOCOUPLE TYPE
1 - Type J
2 - Type K
3 - Type E
4 - Type T
5 - Type N
Fields 11, 12.  HOT LENGTH (DIMENSION “HL”)
XX - Specify in whole inches
Field 13.  WIRE GAUGE
1 - 8 gauge
2 - 14 gauge (not Type N)
3 - 20 gauge
Fields 14, 15.  LIMITS OF ERROR (FOR STRAIGHT TUBES) OR
          COLD LENGTH (DIMENSION “CL” FOR 90 ° TUBES)
Straight Tubes
00 - Standard limits of error
01 - Special limits of error
90° Tubes
XX - Specify “CL” dimension in whole inches.
Fields 4 through 9
Straight  90°
Field 13 Tube Single Dual Single Dual
1
24 or 30 A-11727
41 A-11888
A-11712
A-11809
42 A-11711 A-10462
2 or 3
41 A-11888 A-11809
A-10504
42 A-11711 A-11712 A-10462
W
ire
 &
 A
cc
es
so
rie
s
Page 6-26 Distributed Worldwide by www.mcgoff-bethune.com                        1110-PD-001-0-00
Special Elements Price Table
A-10462 First 12” Ea. Add’l 6”
A-10462- 1HL -1-CL Type J, 8 gauge standard limits
A-10462- 1HL -2-CL Type J, 14 gauge standard limits
A-10462- 1HL -3-CL Type J, 20 gauge standard limits
A-10462- 2HL -1-CL Type K, 8 gauge standard limits
A-10462- 2HL -2-CL Type K, 14 gauge standard limits
A-10462- 2HL -3-CL Type K, 20 gauge standard limits
A-10462- 3HL -1-CL Type E, 8 gauge standard limits
A-10462- 3HL -2-CL Type E, 14 gauge standard limits